



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 10318/2023**  
**M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.N.S.Vasisht, Mr.Vishal Singh,  
Ms.Jyoti Katari, and Ms.Aashu Tyagi,  
Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Manish Kumar, SPC and  
Mr.Rishav Dubey, GP for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

% **16.01.2024**

**CM APPL. 2688/2024**

1. Issue notice.
2. List on date already fixed, that is on 05.02.2024.
3. Till then, the DDA shall not take any coercive steps to take over the possession of the subject land.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2024**

*M*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*