



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 10318/2023 CM APPL. 39912/2023 CM APPL. 2688/2024
M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv. with Mr.
Aashu Tyagi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Monish Kumar, Sr. Sanding
Counsel with Mr. Rishav Dubey,
Govt. Pleader for UOI.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Aishwary Jaiswal,
Adv. for DDA.
Mr. Ritank Kumar, Adv. for R-2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

07.03.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3/LAC and respondent no.4/DDA seek time to file the counter-affidavits.
2. A final opportunity is granted to do so within a period of three weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18.07.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 07, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any