



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10318/2023, CM APPL. 39912/2023, CM APPL. 2688/2024**
CM APPL. 33740/2024
M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. N.S. Vashisht and Mr. Aashu
Tyagi, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr.PC along with
Mr. Rishav Dubey, GP, Ms. Chandni,
Mr. Sandip Munian, Advs. for UOI.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA.
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma and Mr.
Bhavya Khanna, Advs. for R-3/LAC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% 18.07.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 02.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 18, 2024/at