



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10318/2023**

M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

**Through: Mr. M.P. Bhargava and Mr.
Aashu Tyagi, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Rishav Dubey, GP for R-1.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for
DDA with Mr. Barun Dey and
Mr. Rony John, Advs.
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Adv. for
LAC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% 27.11.2024

CM APPL. 69184/2024 (Record the Reply Received)

This is an application filed by the petitioner to bring on record the reply received under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the document filed with the application, subject to due verification, is taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/gunn