



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10318/2023, CM APPL. 39912/2023 (Interim Stay)
CM APPL. 2688/2024 (Interim Direction) & CM APPL.
33740/2024 (Stay)

M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. N S Vasisht & Ms. Jyoti
Kataria, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Rishav Dubey, Adv. for
R1.
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv. for
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Adv. for
LAC.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with
Mr. Rony John, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
02.12.2024

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel representing the Land Acquisition Collector who is unable to attend to the matter today on account of personal difficulty.
2. Consequently, let the matter be re-notified for 22.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 02, 2024/Ch