



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10318/2023, CM APPL. 39912/2023, 2688/2024,
33740/2024 and 70279/2024

M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Bhargava and Mr. Aashu
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Rishabh Dubey, G.P. for UOI.
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Adv. for R-2
and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List on 04.02.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 22, 2025/R

Click here to check corrigendum, if any