



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10318/2023, CM APPLs. 39912/2023, 2688/2024,
33740/2024 & 70279/2024

M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. N.S. Vasisht & Ms. Jyoti Kataria,
Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar & Mr. Rishav
Dubey, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Advocate for
R-2 and R-3.
Ms. Manika Tripathy & Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik, Adv. for DDA.
Mr

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

04.02.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made by Mr. N.S. Vashisht on the ground that he is unwell.
2. At his request, list on 26.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

FEBRUARY 04, 2025

v/gsr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)