



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10318/2023, CM APPL. 39912/2023, CM APPL. 2688/2024,
CM APPL. 33740/2024 & CM APPL. 70279/2024

M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. M.P. Bhargava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Gautam
Yadav, Advocate for DDA.
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma and Mr. Anil
Pandey, Advocates for LAC/L&B.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
26.03.2025

List on 14.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/kct