



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10318/2023, CM APPL. 39912/2023, CM APPL. 2688/2024,
CM APPL. 33740/2024 & CM APPL. 70279/2024

M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. N. S. Vasisht with Mr. M. P.
Bhargava, Mr. Aashu Tyagi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. PC with Mr.
Rishabh Dubey, G.P. for R-1
Mr. Rajnesh Kr. Sharma with Mr.
Ritank Kumar and Mr. Anil Pandey,
Advs. for R-2 and 3
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.
Gautam Yadav, Mr. Akash Mahor,
Advs. for DDA/R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
14.07.2025

%

1. Having heard learned counsel representing the parties, we require both the parties to bring on record the copy of the W.P.(C) 4730/1996 decided on 04.05.2012, as also a copy of W.P.(C) 6778/2014 decided on 17.08.2017.
2. We further direct that the judgment by a Division Bench of this Court dated 03.03.2005, shall also be brought on record, which finds mention in the order dated 05.05.2006 passed by a Division Bench of this Court in a bunch of writ petitions, namely, writ petition bearing nos.4789/1995, 2328/1996 and



2345/1996, which is available as annexure P-17 to the writ petition.

3. We further direct that the copy of the SLP said to have been filed by the DDA against the order dated 17.08.2017, shall also be brought on record within 04 weeks.

4. List on 16.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 14, 2025/j