



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10318/2023 & CM APPL. 39912/2023, CM APPL.
2688/2024, CM APPL. 33740/2024, CM APPL. 70279/2024
M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. N S Vasisht, Mr. M P Bhargava,
Mr. Aashu Tyagi, Ms. Sajili Vasisht,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Sahil Gupta Adv.
for R-1/UIO
Ms. Manika Tripathy SC for DDA
Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Adv. for R-2 &
3 /LAC /LAB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

1. Counsel for petitioner undertakes to supply entire set of documents to all the counsels appearing for respective respondents, which are placed on record. The same shall be done within one week from today.
2. List on 29th January 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/sm/bp