



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10318/2023 & CM APPL. 39912/2023, CM APPL.**
2688/2024, CM APPL. 33740/2024, CM APPL. 70279/2024
M/S PRIYANKA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Simarpal Singh, Mr. Manjeet Hooda,
Ms. Taranjeet Kaur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Gupta (Panel Counsel
Land and Building Department), Mr.
Sudhanshu Sharma, Ms. Himanshi
Soni and Ms. Yamini Bansal, Advs.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M. S Akhtar, and Mr. Kushagra
Dixit, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
29.07.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:30 p.m.
3. No time left.



4. List on 15th October, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 29, 2026/dss